Name of work
Name of Program
Name of client
Name of Contractor

COMPLETION PLAN OF TUBEWELL

:- Construction of T. W. of G.P Visenpuri Colony, Block-Palia, District, Lakhimpur Kheri.

- L J.M-2

:- S.W.S.M. & U.P. JAL NIGAM ( R)

:- M/S NCC Limited

Name of TPl
Contract Agreement
Cover Agreement

:- Ceinsys Tech Limited
:- 64/ED/2020-21 Dated on 12.03.2021
:-313/ED/2022-23/V Dt. 02.08.2022

Lowered Assembly Chart of T. W of Visenpuri G.P W/S Scheme District :- Lakhimpur Kheri.
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Il. . 15 120-143 23
[ 16 143-160 17
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' . Gravel 11 Details of Lowered Assembly
i) 300 mm Dia Housing Pipe :- 48.00 Meter

| 450 MM

ii) 150 mm Dia M. S. Slotted pipe :- 36 Meter
iii) 150 mm Dia M. S. Plain pipe :-64.8 Meter
iv) 300 x 150 mm Dia M S Reducer :- 0.20 Meter

Total :- 149.00 Meter

AGI - 00.50 Meter

BGL - 148.50 Meter
12. Date of Lowering - 10.09.2022
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REPORT ON GHOPHYSICAL WELL LOGGING

GRAM PANCHAYAT- VISENPURI COLONY, BLOCK- PALIA KALAN

introduction :
A Deep bore hole was diilied 170 mrs. depth. and Logged depth W‘*
above site. Was drillad by:M/s NCC, Lakhimpur Khiri. :
On tha requastof M/s NGC, Lakhimpur Khir. & Gaophysical well Logginginthe ahave
bose hole using IG1S Well Logger on'07.Sep.2022.

Lagging Para meters - Self petential, short normal (N-186),
Betefls of inajor Aguifer formations explored from logging of bore

JAL JIVAN MISSION

Long Normal (N-64), Lateral.

of Strata Chart prepared from drill cuttings are given in the following table:-

© Mud Resistivity = 15.06Ohms.
Drilling Water Resistivity = 14;6«&!'!\9-
Aq:proxmuve!=sm.
SNo. "Defthrange(m) | Thickmess(m) Lithology Expected
| Water Quality |
1. 0-5 5 Surface soil
2 5-16 11 Clay kankar
3. 16 - 30 14 Medium sand Good
4, 30 - 35 3 Clay kankar
5. 35 - 41 6 Fine to Medium sand Good
6. 4l - 54 13 ™ Clay Kenkar
a0 54 - 75* 21 Medium sand Good
8. 75 - 17 2 " Kanker
4 77 - 95 18 Medium sand Good
10., 95 - 103 8 Clay kankar
M, 103 - 110* T edium sand Good
12., 110 - 114 4 kankar
5. 114 - 117* 3 Fine to Medium sand Good
4., 117 - 120 3 Clay kankar
15. 120 - 143* 23 Medium sand & Kankar
16, 143 - 160 17 Cayland—— 1o,
[ 160 - 167* 7 Medium sand o Go\;;\
-




